
TPAC WEIGHTED VOTING SCENARIOS 
 
 
 

Table 1: Weighted Voting Structure Based on Population (1/50,000) and Additional Weighted Vote for Funding Local Fixed-Route Transit Service 

MEMBER MEMBERS JURISDICTION 
POPULATION 

WEIGHTED VOTE 
BASED ON 

POPULATION 
(1/50,000) AND 
ILA PARTIES 
WITH EQUAL 

VOTE* 

Total Weighted Vote with Additional 
Weighted Vote for Providing 

Discretionary Funding for Transit 
Service** 

Percentage of 
Total Weighted 

Vote  

Apex 1 42,672 1 1 2.2% 
Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization 2 -- 5 6 13.3% 
Cary 2 145,972 3 4 8.9% 
Fuquay-Varina 1 21,796 1 1 2.2% 
Garner 1 27,289 1 1 2.2% 
Holly Springs 1 28,832 1 1 2.2% 
Knightdale 1 13,102 1 1 2.2% 
Morrisville 1 22,856 1 1 2.2% 
Raleigh 2 430,875 9 10 22.2% 
Rolesville 1 5,016 1 1 2.2% 
Wake County 2 203,775 5 5 11.1% 
Wake Forest 1 32,291 1 2 4.4% 
Wendell 1 6,224 1 1 2.2% 
Zebulon 1 4,610 1 1 2.2% 
North Carolina State University 1 -- 1 2 4.4% 
Research Triangle Regional Public Transportation Authority 2 -- 5 6 13.3% 
Research Triangle Park Foundation 1 -- 1 1 2.2% 

TOTAL 22 985,310 39 45 100% 
    *Adopted by TPAC at July 6th regular meeting 
    **Agency provides discretionary funding for daily (Monday-Friday minimum) fixed-route service with minimum hourly headways and a minimum span of 10 hours per weekday 
     

 
Summary Statistics 

Agency Type Percentage of Weighted Vote 
Current Transit Operators 49% 
Other Wake County Jurisdictions 38% 
CAMPO 13% 

Total 100% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Table 2: Weighted Voting Structure Based on Population (1/25,000) and Additional Weighted Vote for Funding Local Fixed-Route Transit Service  

MEMBER MEMBERS JURISDICTION 
POPULATION 

WEIGHTED VOTE 
BASED ON 

POPULATION 
(1/25,000) AND 
ILA PARTIES 
WITH EQUAL 

VOTE 

Total Weighted Vote with Additional 
Weighted Vote for Providing 

Discretionary Funding for Transit 
Service* 

Percentage of Total 
Weighted Vote  

Apex 1 42,672 2 2 2.7% 
Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization 2 -- 9 10 13.7% 
Cary 2 145,972 6 7 9.6% 
Fuquay-Varina 1 21,796 1 1 1.4% 
Garner 1 27,289 2 2 2.7% 
Holly Springs 1 28,832 2 2 2.7% 
Knightdale 1 13,102 1 1 1.4% 
Morrisville 1 22,856 1 1 1.4% 
Raleigh 2 430,875 18 19 26.0% 
Rolesville 1 5,016 1 1 1.4% 
Wake County 2 203,775 9 9 12.3% 
Wake Forest 1 32,291 2 3 4.1% 
Wendell 1 6,224 1 1 1.4% 
Zebulon 1 4,610 1 1 1.4% 
North Carolina State University 1 -- 1 2 2.7% 
Research Triangle Regional Public Transportation Authority 2 -- 9 10 13.7% 
Research Triangle Park Foundation 1 -- 1 1 1.4% 

TOTAL 22 985,310 67 73 100% 
    *Agency funds daily (Monday-Friday minimum) fixed-route service with minimum hourly headways and a minimum span of 10 hours per weekday 
 
 

Summary Statistics 
Agency Type Percentage of Weighted Vote 

Current Transit Operators 52% 
Other Wake County Jurisdictions 34% 
CAMPO 14% 

Total 100% 
 


